PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always
PGIL/SE/2024-25/48

Date: August 12, 2024

THE GENERAL MANAGER, THE GENERAL MANAGER,

DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES - LISTING DEPARTMENT

CRD NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
BSE LIMITED “EXCHANGE PLAZA”, PLOT NO. C- 1,

15T FLOOR, NEW TRADING RING G- BLOCK, BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX,
ROTUNDA BUILDING, P. J. TOWERS BANDRA (E),

DALAL STREET, FORT, MUMBALI - 400 051

MUMBAI —400 001

Reg: Scrip Code: BSE-532808; NSE - PGIL

Sub: Investor Presentation on Financial Result

Dear Sir/Madam,
Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
please find enclosed herewith the investor presentation on the un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter

ended June 30, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
for Pearl Global Industries Limited
H Digitally signed by
Shllpa Shilpa Budhia
. Date: 2024.08.12
Budhia 19:47:46 +05'30
(Shilpa Budhia)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Mem. No. ACS-23564

Encl.: As above

Pearl Global Industries Limited
Corp. Office: Pearl Tower, Plot No. 51, Sector-32, Gurugram — 122001, Haryana (India)
T:+91-124-4651000 | E: info@pearlglobal.com
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036849
Regd. Office: C-17/1, Paschimi Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057



Pearl Global Industries Limited

Investor Presentation
August-2024 o o

PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Alw

o .
Je”
% SRS IE Ty t
P ~
. . k.
33
i (3 Tt , 3 .
< & = .
o ) 7 3



» Safe Harbour PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

This presentation has been prepared by and is the sole responsibility of Pearl Global Industries Limited (the “Company”). By accessing this presentation, you are agreeing to be bound

by the trailing restrictions.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer or invitation or inducement to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer or recommendation to purchase or subscribe
for, any securities of the Company, nor shall it or any part of it or the fact of its distribution form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment thereof.
In particular, this presentation is not intended to be a prospectus or offer document under the applicable laws of any jurisdiction, including India. No representation or warranty,
express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or opinions contained in this
presentation. Such information and opinions are in all events not current after the date of this presentation. There is no obligation to update, modify or amend this communication or

to otherwise notify the recipient if the information, opinion, projection, forecast or estimate set forth herein, changes or subsequently becomes inaccurate.

Certain statements contained in this presentation that are not statements of historical fact constitute “forward-looking statements.” You can generally identify forward looking

n n e ”n YN}

statements by terminology such as “aim”, “anticipate”, “believe”, “continue”, “could”, “estimate”, “expect”, “intend”, “may”, “objective”, “goal”, “plan

n u

, “potentia

n u

I”, “project”, “pursue”,
“shall”, “should”, “will”, “would”, or other words or phrases of similar import. These forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and
other factors that may cause the Company’s actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or
implied by such forward-looking statements or other projections. Important factors that could cause actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially include, among
others: (a) our ability to successfully implement our strategy, (b) our growth and expansion plans, (c) changes in regulatory norms applicable to the Company, (d) technological

changes, (e) investment income, (f) cash flow projections, and (g) other risks.

This presentation is for general information purposes only, without regard to any specific objectives, financial situations or informational needs of any particular person. The Company

may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the content of this presentation, without obligation to notify any person of such change or changes.
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» Message from Management PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

Commenting on the Results, Mr. Pulkit Seth, Vice-Chairman & Non-Executive Director, said , “We are pleased to
report that we have attained the highest ever overall consolidated Q1 & quarterly performance, establishing a new
record for Q1 FY25. Although the global macro-environment presents ongoing challenges, Pearl Global is
successfully enhancing its operational performance by maintaining a strong emphasis on cost control, capital
allocation, and cash flow management. We are also happy to share that Pearl’s Bangladesh operations are running
in full strength with all our facilities being safe & secure. We continue to have a positive long-term view of
Bangladesh, and it will remain a strong part of our global operations. Our pipeline for new customers and organic
growth strategies across geographies are on track to continue to growth trajectory.

Commenting on the Results, Mr. Pallab Banerjee, Managing Director, said, “I'm pleased to announce that our
growth momentum persisted into Q1 FY25, resulting in our highest-ever Q1 and quarterly Revenue, Adj EBITDA and
Profitability. For the first time since our inception, we surpassed Rs. 1,000 crore in quarterly Revenue and Rs. 100
crore in quarterly Adjusted EBITDA. We saw a 22% increase in our overseas revenue, led by growth in sales in
Bangladesh due to healthy growth in business from most of the customers. Despite the curfew situation in
Bangladesh as it underwent a change in government, our team's dedication to service remains unwavering and we
are pleased to share that our operations in Bangladesh are running in full strength and solidly on track.

As we move forward, our focus on maintaining a global footprint and adopting sustainable practices remains critical
in today’s ever-evolving business environment. With our extensive geographic reach and strong client
partnerships, we continue to increase market-share with our key partners and also new customers. We are well
positioned to continue achieving our stated objectives and outstanding results.”
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» Business Highlights Q1 FY25 PEARL GLOBAL
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Exceeding Expectations...Always
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Q1 FY25 Adj. EBITDA stood at
Rs. 100.4 crore, +18.8% YoY

* Crossed Rs. 1,000 crore consolidated quarterly
revenue mark for the first time since inception

* Overseas revenue increased by 22% led by growth in
sales in Bangladesh due to healthy growth in business
from most of the customers

* |ndia standalone revenue is increased by 7.3% due to
growth in business with new customers

Q1 FY25 Adj EBITDA: Rs. 100.4 crore, up 18.8%

YoY

* Crossed Rs. 100 crore consolidated quarterly Adj
ABITDA mark for the first time since inception

* EBITDA growth year on year is in line with the
revenue growth

Robust Governance Control

* PGIL (Holding Company) received dividend of Rs.
8.7 Crores from NorpKnit Industries Limited
(Bangladesh Subsidiary), in Q1 FY25

* Appointed M/s Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu as a
statutory auditor in Pearl Global (HK) Limited,
Hongkong

R e

Best ever Q1 & quarterly performance in terms of Consolidated Revenue, Adj EBITDA and Profitability

#Adj. EBITDA excludes ESOP expenses



» Raised ~Rs. 149.5 crores From Marquee Investors Through QIP PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

The company plans to use the funds for the

following purposes

* Issue Size : ~“Rs. 149.5 Crores/ 2,045,143 equity shares of
face value Rs. 5 each

* Price per share: Rs. 731.00 per equity share

» Total shares outstanding (fully diluted) post allotment:
45,642,367

Key Investors

* Goldman Sachs Fund

*  HDFC Mutual Fund

* |CICI Prudential Mutual Fund
* Tata Mutual Fund and

*  Franklin India Mutual Fund

* Bandhan Mutual Fund

* HSBC Mutual Fund

Funding working capital requirements of

our company

Inorganic growth initiatives and General
corporate purposes

By strategically allocating these funds, we aim to:

v’ Strengthen our market presence v Innovate our product offerings

v' Streamline our ESG initiatives v Invest more in sustainable products and business operations
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» Consolidated Group Performance — Q1 FY25 PEARL GLOBAL

REVENUE Adj EBIDTA*

9.5%
9.4%
1,052.8 7.9% -
851.1 i 4.2%
436.2
155.3 7.2%
el SR Q1 FY23 Q1 Fy24 Ql FY2s Q1 FY21 Q1 FY22 Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24 Q1 FY25
Adj EBITDA Adj. EBITDA Margin(%)
. # 0 [
Adj PBT PAT after Minority Interest”
6.4% 6.4% 4.3% 5.4% 6.2%
5.3% _
0.0%
0.6%
2.5 0.1
-26.9
Q1 FY21 Q1 FY22 Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24 Q1 FY25
“17:3% Q1 Fy21 Q1 Fy22 Q1 Fy23 Q1 FY24 Q1 Fy2s
Adj PBT Adj. PBT Margin(%) PAT PAT Margin(%)

*Adj. EBITDA excludes Esop expenses #Adj PBT excludes exceptional items APAT for Q1 FY25 includes exceptional gain of Rs. 5.6 crore



» Consolidated Profit and Loss Statement

Particulars (in Rs. Crs)

Revenue from Operations
Cost of Goods Sold

Gross Profit

Gross Profit Margin
Employee Cost

Other Expenses

Adj. EBITDA

Adj. EBITDA Margin

ESOP Expenses

Depreciation

Other Income

EBIT

EBIT Margin

Finance Cost

Adj Profit before Tax

Adj Profit before Tax Margin
Exceptional Iltem (Gain) / Loss
Profit before Tax

Profit before Tax Margin
Tax

Profit After Tax

Minority Interest

PAT After Minority Interest
PAT after Minority Interest Margin
EPSA

Q1 FY25
1,052.8
547.4
505.4
48.0%
190.8
214.2
100.4
9.5%
2.1
171
9.6
90.8
8.6%
23.1
67.7
6.4%
(5.6)
73.2
7.0%
11.3
61.9
(3.4)
65.3
6.2%
14.99

QlFY24
894.2
452.7
441.5
49.4%
156.0
201.0
84.5
9.4%
1.0
13.5
7.4
77.4
8.7%
19.8
57.6
6.4%
0.0
57.5
6.4%
10.2
47.4
(0.7)
48.1
5.4%
11.09

Y-o-Y
17.7%

14.5%

18.8%

17.3%

17.6%

27.3%

30.8%

36.0%

Q4 FY24
877.4
408.0
469.3
53.5%
182.6
202.8

83.9
9.6%
2.5
18.9
14.8
77.4
8.8%
22.4
55.0
6.3%
0.6
54.4
6.2%
5.4
49.0
(2.4)
51.3
5.9%
11.82

Q-0-Q
20.0%

7.7%

19.6%

17.3%

22.9%

34.6%

26.4%

27.3%

FY24

3,436.2
1,697.9
1,738.3
50.6%
661.8
760.1
316.4
9.2%
8.6
64.2
32.4
276.0
8.0%
83.3
192.7
5.6%
0.6
192.1
5.6%
22.9
169.1
(5.7)
174.8
5.1%
40.26

PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

COMMENTS

Q1 FY25 Revenue: Rs. 1,052.8 crore, up 17.7% YoY

* Overseas revenue increased by 22% led by growth
in sales in Bangladesh due to healthy growth in
business from most of the customers

* India standalone revenue is increased by 7.3% due
to growth in business with new customers

* Volume increase is led by increase in the knit
business

* Average realization is lower due to change in
product mix (Woven:58% ; Knit:42%)

Q1 FY25 Adj EBITDA: Rs. 100.4 crore, up 18.8% YoY
* EBITDA growth year on year is in line with the
revenue growth

Depreciation:
* Depreciation increased by Rs. 3.6 Cr mainly due to

increase in PPE capitalization & new leases
recognized during the period

Finance Cost:

* Increase in factoring cost in line with revenue
growth

* Interest on lease amortization has also increased
because of new leases taken by the Company

Exceptional Item:
* Exceptional items pertains to gain of Rs. 5.6 crores

APrevious quarters and year adjusted for split

due to sale of non-core asset
£ :



» Consolidated Performance Highlights Q1 FY25 PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

Geographical Revenue Split (Rs In Crs)

No Of Pieces Shipped (Mn Pieces) Product wise Split

- India Rest Of The World ’ - Woven Knit

1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
i 16.7 :
1 1
1 1
1 1
3,436 : i
1 1
3,158 : )
: 12.5 i
1 1
2,714 I 55% I o
| s 59% : 58%
1 70% 1
i i
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1,491 ! :
i i
2,482 I i
v 1 1,053 1
" 1,780 #1055 ' IEB |
, 45%
i 37% 41% © i 42%
H 30% |
720 i 777 |
i i
! I
Fy21 FY22 FY23 FY24 I Q1FY25 Ql Fy24 Q1 FY25 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 1| Q1FY25
i i
1
I
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» Standalone Profit and Loss Statement PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

Qirs aifos  vol COMMENTS

Revenue from Operations 276.2 257.5 7.2% 320.1 -13.7% 953.7

Cost of Goods Sold 125.6 118.3 144.9 415.0 Q1 FY25 Revenue: Rs. 276.2 crore, up 7.2% YoY

Gross Profit 150.5 139.2 8.1% 175.2 -14.1% 538.6 * India standalone revenue is increased by 7.3% due

Gross Profit Margin 54.5% 54.1% 54.7% 56.5% to growth in business with new customers

Employee Cost 66.5 56.7 68.3 234.0 . .

Other Expenses 707 623 86.3 555 3 Decrease in EBI!)TA Margin: -
* EBITDA margin impacted due to low productivity in

Adj EBITDA 13.3 20.2 -34.3% 20.6 - 49.3 couple of factories

Adj EBITDA Margin 4.8% 7.9% 6.4% 5.2%

ESOP Expenses 1.6 0.6 1.7 6.0 ESOPs:

Depreciation 6.4 51 8.2 24.4 * Increase in ESOPs expenses mainly due to new

Other Income 15.9 8.9 11.2 42.3 SEIEITS G rarie] el e vEa

EBIT 21.2 23.5 -9.7% 21.9 -3.0% 61.2 e e

EBIT Margin 7.7% 9.1% 6.8% 6.4% * Increase in dep due to increase in capitalisation

Finance Cost 6.8 8.1 8.1 30.1 during the period

Adj Profit before Tax 14.5 154 -5.9% 13.7 5.5% 31.2

Adj Profit before Tax Margin 5.2% 6.0% 4.3% 3.3% Other Income:

Exceptional Item (Gain) / Loss (5.5) 0.0 0.5 0.7 . cher income incretased mainly due to dividend

income and rental income

Profit before Tax 20.0 15.4 30.1% 13.2 51.4% 30.5

Adj Profit before Tax Margin 7.2% 6.0% 4.1% 3.2% Exceptional Item:

Tax 4.1 3.8 1.3 2.2 * Exceptional items pertains to gain of Rs. 5.5 crores

Profit After Tax 15.9 11.6 37.1% 11.9 33.5% 28.2 due to sale of non-core asset

Profit After Tax Margin 5.8% 4.5% 3.7% 3.0%

EPSA 3.65 2.67 2.74 6.50

(12

APrevious quarters and year adjusted for split
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» Historical Consolidated Profit And Loss Statement PEARL GLOBAL

Profit and Loss (in Rs. Crs) FY24 FY23 FY22 FY21 FY20
Revenue from Operations 3,436.2 3,158.4 2,713.5 1,490.9 1,685.1
Cost of Goods Sold 1,697.9 1,629.5 1,510.6 768.9 808.3
Gross Profit 1,738.3 1,528.9 1,202.9 722.0 876.8
Gross Profit Margin 50.6% 48.4% 44.3% 48.4% 52.0%
Employee Cost 661.8 558.8 458.6 325.3 393.3
Other Expenses 760.1 711.9 603.7 336.1 416.6
Adjusted EBITDA 316.4 258.2 140.6 60.6 66.9
Adjusted EBITDA Margin 9.2% 8.2% 5.2% 4.1% 4.0%
ESOP Expenses 8.6 2.7 - - -
Depreciation* 64.2 50.8 48.3 44.1 42.0
Other Income 324 22.8 33.5 23.5 49.1
EBIT 276.0 227.6 125.7 40.0 73.9
EBIT Margin 8.0% 7.2% 4.6% 2.7% 4.4%
Finance Cost 83.3 65.2 46.6 41.3 42.0
Adj PBT 192.7 162.4 79.1 -1.3 31.9
Adj PBT Margin 5.6% 5.1% 2.9% -0.1% 1.9%
Exceptional Item (Gain) / Loss 0.6 (13.5) (6.7) (12.7) 0.7
Profit before Tax 192.1 175.8 85.8 11.4 31.2
Profit before Tax Margin 5.6% 5.6% 3.2% 0.8% 1.9%
Tax 22.9 22.9 15.7 -6.1 9.5
Profit After Tax 169.1 153.0 70.1 17.5 21.7
Minority Intrest -5.7 3.7 2.0 0.2 0.2
PAT After Minority Interest 174.8 149.3 68.2 17.3 21.6
Profit After Tax and Minority Interest Margin 5.1% 4.7% 2.5% 1.2% 1.3%
EPSA 40.26 34.45 15.73 3.99 4.98

*includes leasehold amortization from FY20 onwards
APrevious years EPS adjusted for split
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2 Historical Consolidated Balance Sheet

Mar-24 Mar-23 Mar-22 Mar-21 Mar-20

Assets (in Rs. Crs)

Mar-24 Mar-23 Mar-22 Mar-21 Mar-20

Liabilities (in Rs. Crs)

Non-Current assets

Equity
Property, Plant and Equipment 369.2 288.2 258.2 213.8 221.9 ) )
Capital work-in-progress 34.9 33.1 15.2 47.0 36.1 Equity Share capital 21.8 21.7 21.7 21.7 21.7
Investment Property 56.4 57.4 59.0 0.0 0.0 Non-Controlling Interest 15.4 20.3 15.9 12.9 13.0
Other Intangible Asset 2.3 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 Total Equity 8175 742.8 6149 5302  513.5
Intangible assets Under Development 0.0 0.0 0.0 60.5 73.9 ) o
Right of use assets 161.7 133.9 111.7 98.0 107.3 Financial liabilities
Goodwill 21.9 19.2 18.0 17.6 17.9 Borrowings 104.2 89.3 123.8 124.6 99.8
Financial Assets Lease liabilities 126.7 96.8 71.6 65.3 69.9
Investments 300 542 499 474 308 Other Financial Liabilities 17.7 4.5 2.4 1.4 2.5
Loans 0.1 0.3 1.3 21.7 24.5 -
Other financial assets 14.2 8.1 11.0 12.2 13.6 Provisions 351 28.9 24.3 23.1 20.8
Deferred Tax Assets 2.5 1.4 0.9 4.7 0.9 Other non-current Liability 0.74 1.0 30.1 30.1 30.0
Non-Current Tax Assets 5.5 20.5 6.0 7.7 7.6 Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 0.5 0.6 2.6 0.0 2.5
Other non-current assets /.8 1.6 2.1 2.1 77 Total Non-Current Liabilities 284.9 2210 2548 2445 2254
Total Non-Current Assets 706.5 619.5 533.9 533.2 543.1 ) o
Current Assets Financial liabilities
Inventories 502.7 5133  539.6 2788  263.9 Borrowings 340.9 359.1 4403 199.9 257.2
Financial Assets Trade Payables 486.4 391.7 438.7 246.8 181.1
Investments 0.0 >-6 >3 7.3 6.9 Lease liabilities 16,6 125 8.8 8.6 8.1
Trade receivables 265.4 209.4 366.6 242.2 220.4 ] S
Cash and cash equivalents 3280 2561 1169 947  88.1 Other financial liabilities 6.3 14.0 9.0 246 572
Other bank balances 38.5 38.3 32.9 22.3 21.7 Provisions 6.6 14 2.4 11 0.7
Loans 22.6 254 34.6 17.1 17.3 Other current liabilities 19.1 19.4 9.5 7.4 8.6
Other financial assets 10.6 8.2 >3 0.9 1.1 Current tax liabilities (Net) 7.1 18.8 2.2 0.9 0.6
Other current assets 111.1 104.9 144.9 97.3 89.7 o
Total Current Assets 1,278.9 1,161.2 1,246.7 760.8 709.2 Total Current Liabilities 883.1 816.8 911.0 519.3 513.3
Total Assets 1,985.5 1,780.6 1,780.6 1,294.0 1,252.3  Total Equity and Liabilities 1,985.5 1,780.6 1,780.6 1,294.0 1,252.3
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» Consolidated Cash Flow PEARL GLOBAL

Particulars (in Rs. Crs) Mar-21

Net Profit Before Tax 192.1 175.8 85.8 11.4 31.2
Adjustments for: Non -Cash Items / Other Investment or Financial Items 135.9 67.8 76.2 60.8 93.3
Operating profit before working capital changes 328.0 243.7 162.1 72.2 124.5
Changes in working capital 44.5 157.7 -239.2 38.6 -44.4
Cash generated from Operations 372.5 401.3 -77.1 110.8 80.1
Direct taxes paid (net of refund) -21.0 -23.1 -7.7 -3.5 -17.1
Exceptional items 0.6 -13.5 -6.7 -12.7 0.7
Net Cash from Operating Activities 352.1 364.8 -91.5 94.6 63.7
Net Cash from Investing Activities -128.1 -25.7 -39.6 -26.0 -84.5
Net Cash from Financing Activities -152.1 -199.8 153.3 -61.9 14.6
Net Decrease in Cash and Cash equivalents 71.8 139.3 22.1 6.6 -6.3
Add: Cash & Cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 256.1 116.9 94.7 88.1 94.3

Cash & Cash equivalents at the end of the period 328.0 256.1 116.9 94.7 88.1




¥» Standalone Profit and Loss Statement

Profit and Loss (in Rs. Crs)
Revenue from Operations
Cost of Goods Sold

Gross Profit

Gross Profit Margin
Employee Cost

Other Expenses

EBITDA

EBITDA Margin

ESOP Expenses
Depreciation*

Other Income

EBIT

EBIT Margin

Finance Cost

Adj Profit before Tax

Adj Profit before Tax Margin
Exceptional Item (Gain) / Loss

Profit before Tax

Profit before Tax Margin
Tax

Profit After Tax

Profit After Tax Margin
EPSA

FY24
953.7
415.0
538.6
56.5%
234.0
255.3

49.3

5.2%

6.0

244

42.3

61.2
6.4%

30.1

31.2
3.3%

0.7

30.5

13.0%
2.2

28.2
3.0%

6.50

FY23
1,103.8
541.9
561.9
50.9%
196.8
293.9
71.1
6.4%
1.5
18.8
30.4
81.1
7.3%
30.4
50.7
4.6%
(11.0)
61.7
31.3%
7.9
53.8
4.9%
12.42

FY22
933.8
428.1
505.7
54.2%
152.2
312.5

41.0
4.4%

0.0

17.6

32.0

55.4
5.9%

25.9

29.5
3.2%

(6.6)

36.1
23.7%

8.9

27.2
2.9%

6.27

FY21
771.4
473.1
298.3
38.7%
107.8
194.3
-3.8
-0.5%
0.0
18.1
24.1
2.2
0.3%
24.0
-21.9
-2.8%
(12.7)
-9.2
-8.5%
-10.0
0.8
0.1%
0.20

PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

FY20
825.3
399.6
425.7
51.6%
150.2
257.1

18.5
2.2%

0.0

17.6

334

34.2
4.1%

24.5

9.7

1.2%

(1.2)

10.9
7.3%

5.9
5.0
0.6%
1.15

*includes leasehold amortization from FY20 onwards

APrevious years EPS adjusted for split




®» Standalone Balance Sheet

Assets (in Rs. Crs) Mar-24
Non Current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 153.4
Capital work-in-progress 14.3
Intangible assets 0.0
Investment Property 56.4
Other Intangible Asset 2.1
Right of use assets 31.8
Financial Assets

Investments 124.9
Loans 0.1
Other financial assets 6.7
Deferred Tax Assets 1.6
Non Current Tax Assets 5.2
Other non-current assets 5.8
Total Non Current Assets 402.5
Current Assets

Inventories 150.7
Financial Assets

Investments 0.0
Trade receivables 126.3
Cash and cash equivalents 61.2
Other bank balances 23.5
Loans 5.5
Other financial assets 1.8
Other current assets 68.0
Total Current Assets 437.1
Total Assets 839.6

Mar-23

128.2
6.9
0.0

57.4
1.6
30.0

126.5
0.1
6.8
0.7
5.2
1.4

364.9

135.6

5.6
110.4
67.4
22.0
4.2
1.0
70.6
416.8
781.7

Mar-22

124.1
0.0
0.7

59.0
0.0
21.7

126.4
0.1
6.5
0.0
5.7
0.5

344.8

221.8

53
115.9
43.2
214
0.4
4.9
105.8
518.7
863.5

Mar-21

128.5
0.4
0.5

60.5
0.0
29.0

119.1
4.9
7.5
3.9
0.5
5.6

360.6

132.7

7.6
145.2
46.0
11.1
3.2
2.1
68.4
416.4
777.0

Mar-20

131.7
2.3
0.8

73.9
0.0
26.1

118.7
5.1
9.4
0.0
5.0
4.7

377.8

147.9

6.9
97.4
20.6

9.3

3.3

0.9
49.9

336.2
714.0

Liabilities (in Rs. Crs)
Equity

Equity Share capital

Other Equity

Total Equity

Financial liabilities
Borrowings

Lease liabilities

Other Financial Liabilities
Provisions

Other non current Liability
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
Total Non Current Liabilities
Financial liabilities
Borrowings

Trade Payables

Lease liabilities

Other financial liabilities
Provisions

Other current liabilities
Current tax liabilities (Net)
Total Current Liabilities
Total Equity and Liabilities

Mar-24

21.8
352.3
374.1

58.3
29.8
1.2
14.8
0.7
0.0
104.9

173.6
160.3
8.6
3.2
1.3
134
0.1
360.5
839.6

Mar-23

21.7
359.2
380.9

57.8
29.5
11
11.6
1.0
0.0
100.9

148.6
126.0
5.7
6.1
1.0
10.7
2.0
299.9
781.7

Mar-22

21.7
321.8
343.5

83.3
21.5
2.4
9.3
30.1
2.3
148.9

176.3
178.8
3.9
2.4
1.1
8.5
0.0
371.1
863.5

PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

Mar-21

21.7
292.1
313.8

111.7
0.0
0.0
9.4

30.1
0.0
151.3

113.3
187.0
3.8
0.0
0.7
7.1
0.0
311.9
777.0

Mar-20

21.7
284.2
305.9

84.4
0.0
0.0
8.8

30.0
2.5

125.7

152.5
118.8
2.4
0.0
0.6
8.2
0.0
282.4
714.0




» Standalone Cash Flow PEARL GLOBAL

Particulars (in Rs. Crs) FY24 FY23 FY22 FY21 FY20
Net Profit Before Tax 30.5 61.7 36.1 -9.2 10.9
Adjustments for: Non -Cash Items / Other Investment or Financial Items 353 0.8 29.5 42.3 33.7
Operating profit before working capital changes 65.7 62.5 65.6 33.1 44.6
Changes in working capital 1.4 46.3 -78.3 21.8 -22.9
Cash generated from Operations 67.2 108.8 -12.7 54.9 21.7
Direct taxes paid (net of refund) -5.6 -7.1 -4.1 -1.0 -8.7
Exceptional Items 0.7 -11.0 -13.1 -12.6 -0.7
Net Cash from Operating Activities 62.3 90.8 -23.3 41.3 12.3
Net Cash from Investing Activities -11.9 37.3 6.9 15.2 -32.1
Net Cash from Financing Activities -56.5 -103.9 13.6 -31.0 18.5
Net Decrease in Cash and Cash equivalents -6.2 24.2 -2.8 254 -1.7
Add: Cash & Cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 67.4 43.2 46.0 20.6 223

Cash & Cash equivalents at the end of the period 61.2 67.4 43.2 46.0 20.6




PEARL GLOBAL

Exceeding Expectations...Always

For further information, please contact

Company:

Investor Relations Advisors:

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036849
Mr. Sanjay Gandhi - Group CFO
sanjay.gandhi@pearlglobal.com

www.pearlglobal.com

CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285

Mr. Karan Thakker / Mr. Rahul Agarwal
karan.thakker@sgapl.net / rahul.agarwal@sgapl.net
+91 81699 62562 / +91 98214 38864

www.sgapl.net
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